PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4646673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOF WILL	10/04/2017
ANTON NIEDERMEIER	10/04/2017
KARL AICHINGER	10/05/2017
REINHARD KLINGER	10/04/2017
STEFAN PIANA	10/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRONES AG
Street Address:	BOHMERWALDSTRASSE 5
City:	NEUTRAUBLING
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	93073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15567511	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)916-2427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 781-1212

Email: ipdocket@walterhav.com

Correspondent Name: WALTER | HAVERFIELD LLP

Address Line 1: THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW

Address Line 2: 1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500 Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70123-011US-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN F. MELLINO
SIGNATURE:	/Sean F. Mellino/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2017

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 043895 FRAME: 0792

504599961

source=02444045#page1.tif
source=02444045#page2.tif
source=02444045#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043895 FRAME: 0793

Attorney Docket No. 70123-011US-000

PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S)

1) Christof Will Glockenbecherring 7 93083 Obertraubling Germany

2) Anton Niedermeier Wiesenweg 11 93326 Offenstetten Germany

3) Karl Aichinger Marktplatz 7 94526 Metten Germany

4) Reinhard Klinger Högelstein 4 93170 Bernhardswald Germany

5) Stefan Piana Dendorfer Strasse 9 A 93096 Koefering Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

CONTAINER INSPECTION DEVICE AND CONTAINER INSPECTION METHOD FOR INSPECTING CONTAINERS

and WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS

OF ASSIGNEE:

Krones AG

Böhmerwaldstrasse 5

93073 Neutraubling Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by said application, or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal:

FULL NAME(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)

(Signature) Chiristof Will

FULL NAME(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)

(Signature) Auton Niedermeier

PATENT REEL: 043895 FRAME: 0795

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	1. Molum	Date:	05. 2	10.2017
	(Signature) Karl Aichinger			
FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	1011	Date:	04.4	<u> </u>
	(Signature) Reinhard Klinger			
FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	S.Ac	Date:	<u> </u>	2.2017
	(Signature) Stefan Piana			

de de de

PATENT REEL: 043895 FRAME: 0796